
BKBIET: Event Calendar 2025-26 
S. 
N. 

Date Day Event Name In-charge 

1 31-07-2025 Thursday IQAC Meeting 1 Dr. Nishant Kumar 
2 01-08-2025 Friday B. Tech 3rd Sem, 5th Sem Starts Academic 
3 08-08-2025 Friday Robotics Competition Dr. Nimish Kumar 
4 11-08-2025 Monday M. Tech 3rd Sem Starts Academic 
5 15-08-2025 Friday Independance Day Dr. Anupama Sharma 
6 15-08-2025 Friday Tree Plantation Dr. Disha Meel 
7 15-08-2025 Friday Tree Plantation Dr. Rashmi Sharma 
8 16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashtmi Dr. Anupama Sharma 
9 18-08-2025 Monday B.Tech 1st Sem Starts, M.Tech 1st Sem Starts Academic 

10 23-08-2025 Saturday Seminar Dr. Nimish Kumar 
11 26-08-2025 Tuesday B.Tech 7th Sem Starts Academic 
12 29-08-2025 Friday National Sports Day Mr. Gauttam Jangir 
13 01-09-2025 Monday Hackathon Dr. Nimish Kumar 
14 05-09-2025 Friday Teacher's Day Dr. Anupama Sharma 
15 05-09-2025 Friday Engineering Day Celebration Dr. Krishna Meel 
16 12-09-2025 Friday Hackathon Mr. Ramakant Soni 
17 12-09-2025 Friday Coding Competition Dr. Nimish Kumar 
18 13-09-2025 Saturday Fresher's Party Academic 
19 15-09-2025 Monday M.Tech 3rd Sem First Mid Term Academic 
20 18-09-2025 Thursday Anantam Annual Fest Dr. Nimish Kumar 
21 20-09-2025 Saturday Seminar Dr. Nimish Kumar 
22 23-09-2025 Tuesday M.Tech 1st Sem First Mid Term Academic 
23 24-09-2025 Wednesday NSS day Mr. Manoj Kumar Saini 
24 29-09-2025 Monday Internal Academic Auditing Dr. Nishant Kumar 
25 02-10-2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti Mr. Manoj Kumar Saini 
26 02-10-2025 Thursday G.D., informal Event Technical, Quiz competition Dr. Krishna Meel 
27 04-10-2025 Saturday Web Application Development Dr. Nimish Kumar 
28 06-10-2025 Thursday Quasar(opening and Closing Cultural Program) Dr. Anupama Sharma 
29 06-10-2025 Thursday QUASAR Annual Sports  Fest 2025 Mr. Gauttam Jangir 
30 10-10-2025 Friday Pre-Placement Bootcamp Mr. Ramakant Soni 
31 13-10-2025 Monday B.Tech 1st, 3rd, 5th, 7th First Mid Term Academic 
32 25-10-2025 Saturday AQAR 2024-25 Report Verification  Dr. Nishant Kumar 
33 26-10-2025 Sunday M.Tech 3rd Sem Second Mid Term Academic 
34 27-10-2025 Monday FDP Dr. Nimish Kumar 
35 01-11-2025 Saturday IETE foundation Day Dr. Krishna Meel 
36 01-11-2025 Saturday Workshop Dr. Nimish Kumar 
37 03-11-2025 Monday SWAR SANGAM  Mrs. Ruchi Sharma 
38 07-11-2025 Friday 3-Day Technical Workshop Mr. Ramakant Soni 
39 07-11-2025 Friday Industrial Visit Dr. Nimish Kumar 
40 10-11-2025 Monday B.Tech 3rd Sem Second Mid Term Academic 
41 10-11-2025 Monday B.Tech 5th Sem Second Mid Term Academic 
42 10-11-2025 Monday M.Tech 1st Sem Second Mid Term Academic 
43 15-11-2025 Saturday B.Tech 3rd Sem End Academic 
44 15-11-2025 Saturday B.Tech 5th Sem End Academic 
45 17-11-2025 Monday B.Tech 1st Sem Second Mid Term Academic 
46 17-11-2025 Monday M.Tech 3rd Sem End Academic 
47 17-11-2025 Monday B.Tech 3rd Sem Practical Exam Academic 
48 17-11-2025 Monday B.Tech 5th Sem Practical Exam Academic 
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49 18-11-2025 Tuesday M.Tech 3rd Sem Practical Exam Academic 
50 21-11-2025 Friday Expert Lecture Series Mr. Ramakant Soni 
51 22-11-2025 Saturday B.Tech 1st Sem End Academic 
52 24-11-2025 Monday FDP Dr. Nimish Kumar 
53 24-11-2025 Monday B.Tech 1st Sem Practical Exam Academic 
54 27-11-2025 Thursday M.Tech 1st Sem End Academic 
55 28-11-2025 Friday M.Tech 1st Sem Practical Exam Academic 
56 29-11-2025 Saturday External Academic Auditing Dr. Nishant Kumar 
57 01-12-2025 Monday Remedial Classes(for slow learners) Dr. Disha Meel 
58 01-12-2025 Monday PTM Dr. Disha Meel 
59 01-12-2025 Monday B.Tech 3rd Sem University Exam Academic 
60 01-12-2025 Monday B.Tech 5th Sem University Exam Academic 
61 01-12-2025 Monday M.Tech 3rd Sem University Exam Academic 
62 04-12-2025 Thursday B.Tech 7th Sem Second Mid Term Academic 
63 06-12-2025 Saturday B.Tech 7th Sem End Academic 
64 08-12-2025 Monday B.Tech 7th Sem Practical Exam Academic 
65 08-12-2025 Monday B.Tech 1st Sem University Exam Academic 
66 08-12-2025 Monday M.Tech 1st Sem University Exam Academic 
67 10-12-2025 Wednesday AQAR 2024-25 Report Submission Dr. Nishant Kumar 
68 13-12-2025 Saturday Advanced C++ Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 
69 15-12-2025 Monday Joy of Giving Week Dr. Anupama Sharma 
70 15-12-2025 Monday B.Tech 7th Sem University Exam Academic 
71 20-12-2025 Saturday Advanced C++ Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 
72 22-12-2025 Monday National Mathematics Day Dr. Anupama Sharma 
73 27-12-2025 Saturday C Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 
74 27-12-2025 Saturday C++ Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 

75 01-01-2026 Thursday B.Tech II, IV, VI, VIII, M.Tech II,IV Sem Starts Academic 

76 02-01-2026 Friday Savitribai Phule Jayanti Mr. Manoj Kumar Saini 
77 12-01-2026 Monday National Youth day Mr. Manoj Kumar Saini 
78 21-01-2026 Wednesday IQAC Meeting 2 Dr. Nishant Kumar 
79 23-01-2026 Friday Pitch & Build Mr. Ramakant Soni 
80 26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day Dr. Anupama Sharma 
81 04-02-2026 Wednesday World Cancer day Mr. Manoj Kumar Saini 

82 05-02-2026 Thursday B.Tech II, IV, VI, VIII, M.Tech II,IV Sem Mid Term-1 Academic 

83 28-02-2026 Tuesday Webinar/Seminar by IQAC Dr. Nishant Kumar 
84 08-03-2026 Sunday Women's Day Dr. Anupama Sharma 
85 12-03-2026 Thursday B B.Tech II, IV, VI, VIII, M.Tech II,IV Sem Mid Term  Academic 
86 14-03-2026 Saturday Pi - day Celebration Dr. Anupama Sharma 
87 02-04-2026 Thursday B.Tech II, IV, VI, VIII, M.Tech II,IV Sem End Academic 

88 03-04-2026 Friday B.Tech II, IV, VI, VIII, M.Tech II,IV Sem Pract. Exam Academic 

89 04-04-2026 Saturday Remedial Classes Dr. Disha Meel 
90 11-04-2026 Saturday Linux & Ubuntu Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 

91 13-04-2026 Monday B.Tech II, IV, VI, VIII, M.Tech II,IV Sem Univ. Exam Academic 

92 18-04-2026 Saturday Linux & Ubuntu Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 
93 18-04-2026 Saturday Farewell Academic 
94 25-04-2026 Friday Java Programming Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 
95 25-04-2026 Friday Advanced C++ Mr. Pradeep Singh Shekhawat 
96 01-06-2026 Monday IQAC Meeting 3 Dr. Nishant Kumar 
97 21-06-2026 Sunday International Yoga Day Dr. Krishna Meel 

 


